foam, and imported fiber products. The industry can respond to this high demand with new fiber-
based products, including SAF, that benefits farmers, consumers, and the environment. Farmers
get an additional source of income through the cultivation of these grasses, the packaging
industry gains access to a sustainable supply of raw materials, and the environment benefits
from soil conservation and carbon capture. Thus, the use of these grasses in consumer
packaging demonstrates that a more sustainable future is rooted in agricultural regenerative
practices with promise for a greener world for generations.

Photos from Sam Jackson, Genera Inc.

109

Table 5.3. Modeled Impacts of Energy Crop Scenarios on U.S. Commodity Crop Production, Commodity Crop
Prices, Food Prices, and Farm Revenues. Future Yield Improvements Simulated in the Mature-Market High

Scenario Mitigate Impacts on Conventional Production and Increase Biomass Production.

Scenario a

Energy
Crops

Produced
(Million Dry

Tons) a,b

Agricultural
Residues
Harvested
(Million Dry

Tons) a,c

Production
of Corn, Soy,
and Wheat

Change in
Commodity

Price d

Change in
Finished

Food Price d,e

Total Farm
Market Net
Revenues f

(% Change from Baseline, Mature Market)

Mature-market low 318 152 −3% +5% +0.6% +26%

Mature-market
medium

398 177 −3% +6% +0.7% +31%

Mature-market high 638 200 −1% +1% +0.1% +31%
a Simulated biomass price of $70 per dry ton, selected as modeling year 2041 as described in this chapter and
summarized in Figure ES.1.
b Sum of modeled cellulosic terrestrial (i.e., intermediate oilseeds and excluding algae) purpose-grown energy
crops within modeling constraints as summarized in Figure ES.1.
c Sum of corn stover and wheat straw within modeling constraints as summarized in Figure ES.1.
d Weighted average of corn, soy, and wheat.
e Assumes raw food commodities comprise 16.6% of the price of finished food prices based on average from
1993–2022 .
f Total market revenues minus total variable costs on cropland, as compared to the USDA baseline simulation